503505491 10/01/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3552117

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
REM ENGINEERING IN	CORPORA	TED	C)7/11/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΤΔ				
Name:		IEDY ENERGY TECHNOLOGIES, I	NC.		
Street Address:		ER SPRING ROAD			
City:	MECHAN	ICSBURG			
State/Country:	PENNSY	LVANIA			
Postal Code:	17050				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number			
Property Type Patent Number: 6948		48436	Number		
	provided; i 21	he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 58218102 itents@schottpc.com			
Correspondent Name:		PHEN B. SCHOTT			
Address Line 1:		W. LANCASTER AVENUE			
Address Line 4:	VV.	AYNE, PENNSYLVANIA 19087			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	IMBER:	ECO.P001.US.01			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		STEPHEN B. SCHOTT			
AME OF SODMITTER.		/Stephen B. Schott/			
			10/01/2015		
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		10/01/2015			

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS 401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 206 P.O. BOX 8722 HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722 WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP

Ecoremedy Energy Technologies, Inc.

THE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. THE BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT <u>WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP</u> OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

ENTITY NUMBER: 4371426

Fluger, Peri 17 South Second Street, 6th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101

> PATENT REEL: 036742 FRAME: 0166

Entity #: A371428 Date Filed: 97/24/2016 Pedro A. Cortée Secretary of the Commonwealth PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

ERcture document by mail to:	
	nonwealth of Pennsylvania ent of Domestication 5 Page(s) T1520567001 375

Read all instructions prior to completing.

Fec: \$70

4

In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions of 15 Pa.C.S. § 375 (relating to Statement of domestication), the undersigned entity, desiring to effect domestication, hereby states that:

A. For the domesticating entity:

	The type of association is (check or Business Corporation Nonprofit Corporation Limited Liability Company	nly one): Limited Partnership Limited Liability (General) Partnership Limited Liability Limited Partnership	Business Tru Professional Other	Association
3. '	The name of the domesticating ent	ity is: REM ENGINEERING INCORPORATED		
	The jurisdiction of formation of the			
		ntity was created, incorporated or formed 01/	5/1992	
	Check and complete one of the foll		(MM/DD/YYY	Y)
	Complete part (a) OR (b) – not i	domestic filing entity, domestic limited liab registered office address as on file with the De both:	ility partnership . spartment of State.)r registered
inn'	(a)	City S	tate Zip	County
	(b) c/o:	red Office Provider		
	Lengra O. Craumescial Kegisio	uco (nunce talantist.		Cenanty
Ø	parmersnip, the address, includ	domestic entity that is <i>not</i> a domestic filing in ing street and number, if any, of its principal o	entity or limited I ffice:	iability
	2250 Sandy Oaks Drive Number and street	Marietta (3) City Si	30008	Cobb
		City St	ate Zip	County
	any, or us registered or similar of	nonregistered foreign association, the addres ffice, if any, required to be maintained by the h a registered or similar office, its principal offi	รณา ณรี ร่าย หิเรคในสี่นองร์ค	and number, if on of formation;
	Number and street	Cev s	ate Zin	
1				

2015 JUL 24 AM 9:00

COMM OF PA DEPT OF STATE

DSCB:15-375-2

B. For the domesticated entity:

- 1. The name of the domesticated entity is: Econemedy Energy Technologies, Inc.
- 2. The jurisdiction of formation of the domesticated entity; Pennsylvania
- 3. Check and complete one of the following addresses.

	If the domesticated entity is a dom foreign association, its registered of	estic filing entity, domestic limi Nice address. Complete part (a) C	ited lizbility partu- UR (b) — not both:	ersbip or 1	egistered
\square	(a) 132 N. 25th Street Number and street	Camp Hill	PA	17011	Comberland
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
	(b) c/o;				
	Name of Commercial Registered O	fikce Provider			Coasty
	i lí the domesticated entity is a dom.	astin antitu that is new - I		*. ~ ~ ~ ~	
0	If the domesticated entity is a dome partnership, the address, including s	estic entity that is <i>not</i> a domesti street and number, if any, of its pr	e filing entity or H incipal office:	mited liab	ility
	Number and street	city	incipal office:	Zip	Constativ
	parmeranip, the address, including s	City City egistered foreign association, th	incipal office: State e address, including	Zip	Conney

C. Effective date of Statement of Domestication (check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following): [] This Statement of Domestication shall be effective upon filing in the Department of State. This Statement of Longestication shall be effective on:
 Date (MM/DD/YYYY)

Hour (if any)

- D. Approval of domestication by domesticating association (check only one):
 - For a domesticating entity that is a domestic entity The domestication was approved in accordance with 15 Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter B (relating to approval of entity transactions).
 - I For a domesticating entity that is foreign entity The domestication was approved in accordance with 15 Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter B, §373(b) (relating to approval of domestication).

E. Check if applicable;

The domesticating entity is to be a domestic entity in both this Commonwealth and the foreign jurisdiction.

F. Attachments (see Instructions for required and optional attachments).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned association has caused this Statement of Domestication to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this ______ day of _July_____, 20_15_____.

REM ENGINEERING INCORPORATED Name of Domesticating Estity nd Culloreners

PATENT REEL: 036742 FRAME: 0168

Attallness

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Articles of Incorporation-For Profit

Management (§ 2703) _____Professional (§ 2903) _____Insurance (§ 3101) _____Benefit (§ 3303)

Name Pari Pluger,	Bøg.		Docun name :
Address			the lef
17 S. Ind St.	, sth Floor		\$ 22
City	annan ann an	Zip Code	
Marrisburg	AG	17101	
waarda and a second and a second and a second and a second a secon	AMANANA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN		

Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left. for

Fee: \$125

In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to corporations and unincorporated associations), the undersigned, desiring to incorporate a corporation for profit, hereby states that:

 The name of the corporation (co "company" or any abbreviation 	rporate designator require . "Professional corporation	d, i.e., "corporatio 1" or "P.C"):	m"," incorpor	ated", "limited"
Loorenedy Marry Technologie	s. Inc.			
2. The (a) address of this corporation acceptable) or (b) name of its or	on's current registered offic ommercial registered office	e in this Common	wealth brand at	Bas have alama in was
(a) Number and Street	City	State	Zip	County
132 N. 25th Street	Camp Hill	PA	17011	Cumberland
(b) Name of Commercial Registe				County
ele:				

3. The corporation is incorporated under the provisions of the Business Corporation Law of 1988.

Check and complete one:
 The corporation is organized on a nonstrick basis.
 The corporation is organized on a stock share basis and the aggregate number of shares authorized is: 19,000

DSCB:15-1306/2102/2303/2702/2903/3101/3303/7102-2

	5. The name and address, sign below):	including number and street, if any, of each incorporator (all incorporators musi
And the second s	Name David R. Noozey	Aidress 132 N. 28th Street, Camp Mill, PA 17011
		nananannannannannannannannannannannanna
Contrastante de la contrasta de		
2		

......

6. The specified effective date, if any: <u>Upon filing</u> month/day/year hour, if any

7. Additional provisions of the articles, if any, attach an 814 by 11 sheet.

 Statutory close corporation only: Neither the corporation nor any shareholder shall make an offering of any of its shares of any class that would constitute a "public offering" within the meaning of the Securities Act of 1933 (15 U.S.C. § 77a et seq.)

9. Cooperative corporations only: Complete and strike out inapplicable term:

The common bond of membership among its members/shareholders is:_____

10. Benefit corporations only: This corporation shall have the purpose of creating general public benefit,

Strike out if inapplicable: This corporation shall have the purpose of creating the enumerated specific public benefit(s):

IN TESTIMONY V has/have signed the	se Article Jaly	s of Incorpo	ration this
Counsel.	Sign For Sign	Enteredy.	Energy lasterlying (

RECORDED: 10/01/2015